

ITEM NO.22
SECTION XII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3020/2019

STATE BANK OF INDIA REPRESENTED BY ITS CHIEF MANAGER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S VENSHIV PHARMA CHEM (P) LTD. REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR K.
SAMBA SIVA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only CA 298 of 2020 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's
Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 298/2020 (XII-A)

Date : 17-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

C.A. No. 298/2020 :-

Service is complete qua both the respondents.

Learned counsel for the Appellant has not filed Spare Copy to
issue Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal to concerned High
Court. Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel to submit the
same.

List the matter on 19.04.2021.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar